
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

41 42

90

HA
IN

ES 14
3R

D
STURGIS

224TH

NI
KE

J B

QUAAL

DY
ES

S

225TH

NO
RM

AN

PEACEFUL PINES
ELM

HALE

ERICKSON RANCH

OLD HWY 79

PETERSON

MERRIT

ASH

ANDERSON

DE
AD

W
OO

D

TIMBERLINE PIONEER

LOFTY PINES

CROOKED CANYON

ROSILEE

ROMEL

LU
CK

Y

WESTRIDGE

EASTRIDGE

CLIFF

CA
RO

L

LEISURE

BU
NC

O

REPUBLIC

BELLINGHAM

TRAE

RIES

HORSE RUN

TATUM
TARON

CANDY

RO
B

CAMBRIDGE

CREEKSIDE VIEW

NIKE90

T03N R07E

T02N R07E

T03N R08E

T02N R08E

T03N R06E

T02N R06E

SELADOR RANCHES INC SELADOR RANCHES INC

BACKMAN,TRAVIS M &

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

HENDERSON,LARRY D

MC PHERSON,ROSALIND J
MC PHERSON,ROSALIND J

ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETUX

MEYER,MAC  ETUX

JORDAN,CHARLES E

JOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

JORDAN,CHARLES E

LIBERTY NTL BANK

MC PHERSON,ROSALIND J

PAULOS,MARGARET

JOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

MC MAHON INVESTMENT CO
BACKMAN,TRAVIS M &

SELADOR RANCHES INC

SELADOR RANCHES INC.

BACKMAN,TRAVIS M &
NORMAN,THOMAS W  ETAL

MEYER,MAC  ETUX
STONE,LISA MASON

KONECHNE,DONALD  ETUX

PAULOS,MARGARET JORDAN,JON P  ETUX
JORDAN,CHARLES E

HATZENBUHLER,BILL M

ANDERSON,KEITH

SELADOR RANCHES INC

NORMAN,DONALD  ETUX

MC PHERSON,ROSALIND J MC PHERSON,ROSALIND J

HENDERSON,LARRY D

KNUTSON,ROGER R  ETUX

PAULOS,MARGARET

ERICKSON,CHARLES R
ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETUX

ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETUX

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

NORMAN,DONALD L ETUX

MC MAHON INVESTMENT CO

NORMAN,THOMAS W & JOSEPH F

HEIDGERKEN,ROBERT & PEGGY

NORMAN,DONALD

MC PHERSON,ROSALIND J

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

HENDERSON,LARRY D

MC PHERSON,ROSALIND J

MC MAHON INVESTMENT INCPETE LIEN & SONS INC NORMAN,THOMAS W & JOSEPH F

MC MAHON INVESTMENT INCOLDCASTLE MATERIALS SD INC
MC MAHON INVESTMENT CO

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

JORDAN,JON P  ETUX
JORDAN,CHARLES E

KONECHNE,DONALD J

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

KAMMERER,SHIRLEY E

SCHUTZ,ROBERT J
HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

HOOK,THOMAS E  ETUX

HUEBNER,GALEN  ETUX

LAMPY,JAMES & PATRICIA

MC PHERSON,JAY F  ETUX

MC PHERSON,JAY F  ETUX

MANN,GUYRON E & COLLEEN NPETE LIEN & SONS INC

ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETAL
SCHUTZ,ROBERT J

SSID LLC

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

RESURRECTION HILLS TRUST KAMMERER,SHIRLEY E

BENOIT FAMILY

K LAZY M RANCH LIMITED

EVANS,JAMES DPETE LIEN & SONS INC

ERICKSON,CHARLES R

ANDERSON,KEITH

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

STONE,LISA MASON

HATCH,LAVERNE R

MORRIS,ALAN L  ETAL

SIEVEKE,JERRY  ETAL

HENDERSON,LARRY D

ALVERSON,LENORA

MORRIS,JAMES B  ETUX

BECKHAM,DENNIS E  ETUX

OLSEN,PHILLIP S  ETAL

KEEGAN,JAMES M  ETUX

COTTON,CAROL

MORRIS,ALAN L & JUDY M

CULEY,RAY

NIEHOFF,RICHARD  ETUX

JOHNSON,GERALD D  ETUX
JOHNSON,GERALD D  ETUX

KAMMERER,SHIRLEY E

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

BATIE,MATT G

BERZEL RANCH INC

SMITH,TERRY EUGENE

STONE,LISA MASON

OPSTEDAHL,GLADYS

ROTH,NANCI J

LOWERY,BYRON A

BICKLEY,EMMA

KEEGAN,JAMES M  ETUX

DROLC,MONTE  ETUX

WHITE,DEBRA S

G H & H INC

GILBY,DARLENE M  ETAL

MERRILL,LUCINDA L

DRAINE,LEROY TRUST

VAIL,TEDDI M  ETAL

KOBALL,KEITH  ETUX

REBER,ROBERT R JR

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

PFEIFER,PAUL E.

SEELEY,KARL D  ETUX
WALKER,DAVID

OGAARD,JEFFREY D   ETUX

PEPPER,DALE

LIND,CODY G
KNOCK,CRAIG K

SAGE,ALLAN J  ETUX

BROTHERS III LLC

OLESEN,DUANE L

LEON,MATTHEW J

HENDERSON,LARRY D

PEPPER,G DALE

BEARDEN,PETER A

BEAVERSON,RYAN F

OLSON,RANDY L & SHARON L

KASKI,JAMES

PIONEER BIBLE

SCHABLITSKY,WYONA

PARKER,JODY

KNOCK,CRAIG K
FYE,LARRY J

KRAFT,GENE

LIND, CODY

LEY,JEFFREY A

BALL,KENT E

DENIEF,JEAN

SCOTT,JOHN

4L, LLC
BASS,L.G.  ETUX

TURK,ROBERT

D-CAL INC

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·



ANDERSON

BO
RD

EN

HE
RI

TA
GE

DIAMOND T

WI
LL

OW

STURGIS

GAYMAR

RATH

ASPEN

EVERGREEN

HA
YE

S

MAPLE

PIE
RC

E

FIL
LM

OR
E

PONDEROSA

T02N R06E

T03N R06E

T02N R07E

T03N R07E
ANDERSON,KEITH

ANDERSON,KEITH

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

WAR BONNET RANCH LIMITED

PEPPER,DALE

LIPP,CINDY L

ALLEN,JOE  ETUX

PEPPER,G DALE

POTTHOFF,DONALD J  ETUX

NOVOTNY,CRAIG

HOAR,JOHN DARRELL  ETUX

FIRST BANK OF SD NA TRUSTEE

HOAR,JOHANNA D OXNER,RICHARD D  ETUX

WAR BONNET RANCH LTD

BERZEL RANCH INC

NELSON,STUART A  ETUX
LEON,MATTHEW J

HATCH,LAVERNE R

BLACK HAWK PROPERTIES LLC

JOENS,RONALD G  ETUX

JOENS,RONALD G  ETUX

JOENS,RONALD G  ETUX

NELSON,STUART A  ETUX

NOVOTNY,CRAIG

OLSEN,PHILLIP S  ETAL

DESMOND,CHARLES  ETUX

SEMPLE,JOHN K & LORISCHUBAUER,DAVID J
HERMAN,BARRY E  ETUX

REICH,ROBERT A  ETUX

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

1See Page 11

See Page 2



90

STURGIS

NORMAN

OLD HWY 79

TH
RE

E 
FL

AG
S

ANDERSON

PIN
E 

VA
LL

EY

90

OLD HWY 79

T03N R07E

T02N R07E

HOOK,THOMAS E  ETUX
NORMAN,DONALD  ETUX

HATCH,LAVERNE R

NORMAN,DONALD L ETUX

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

VAN HOUTEN,ROBERT C  ETAL

OLSEN,PHILLIP S  ETAL

WINCHESTER,JAMES P

HATCH,LAVERNE R

NOVOTNY,CRAIG

SMITH,RICHARD R
LEON,MATTHEW J

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

LAIRD,KEVIN  ETAL

OLSON,RANDY L & SHARON L

FORBES,TED A  ETUXKUPER,LOREN C   ETUX

WITTMAN,DEXTER N  TRUSTEE

SUMMERSET STORAGE LLC

MEHLHAFF,BRYAN T   ETUX
PAULSEN,MICHAEL D  ETUX

MC CARTY,WILLIAM J   ETUX
WITTMAN,DEXTER N

SUMMERSET STORAGE LLC

VAN HOUTEN,BOB

SHEPPERSON,HELEN R

MIDCO ENTERPRISES LLC

BOWLING,LORENE M

BLACK HAWK WATER USER DIST

MILLARD,CORY R & MICHELLE

SHEPPERSON,HELEN R

BAXLEY,DENNIS T

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

2See Page 12

Se
e P

ag
e 1

See Page 3



T03N R07E

T02N R07ENORMAN,DONALD

NORMAN,THOMAS W  ETAL
NORMAN,DONALD  ETUX

NORMAN,DONALD L ETUX

NORMAN,THOMAS W & JOSEPH F

ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETUX

NORMAN,THOMAS W & JOSEPH F

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

3See Page 13

Se
e P

ag
e 2

See Page 4



ER
IC

KS
ON

 R
AN

CH

T03N R07E

T02N R07E

ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETUX

NORMAN,THOMAS W & JOSEPH F
SCHUTZ,ROBERT JERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETAL

SCHUTZ,ROBERT ETUX

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

4See Page 14

Se
e P

ag
e 3

See Page 5



T03N R07E

T02N R07E

SELADOR RANCHES INC

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX
SCHUTZ,ROBERT J ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETUX

ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETUX

SCHUTZ,ROBERT J

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

5See Page 15

Se
e P

ag
e 4

See Page 6



T03N R07E

T02N R07E

SELADOR RANCHES INC

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

SELADOR RANCHES INC

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

6See Page 16

Se
e P

ag
e 5

See Page 7



HA
IN

ES

T03N R07E

T02N R07E

MC PHERSON,ROSALIND J JORDAN,CHARLES E

SELADOR RANCHES INC

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX
JORDAN,CHARLES E

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

7See Page 17

Se
e P

ag
e 6

See Page 8



T03N R08E
T03N R07E

T02N R08ET02N R07E

MC MAHON INVESTMENT CO

JORDAN,CHARLES E

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

MC MAHON INVESTMENT INC
JORDAN,CHARLES E

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

BACKMAN,TRAVIS M &

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

8See Page 18

Se
e P

ag
e 7

See Page 9



14
3R

D

BISON POINT

T03N R08E

T02N R08E

BACKMAN,TRAVIS M &

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

BACKMAN,TRAVIS M &

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

MC MAHON INVESTMENT CO

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R
MEYER,MAC  ETUX

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

LOWERY,BYRON A
LOWERY,BYRON A

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

MEYER,MAC  ETUX

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

9See Page 19

Se
e P

ag
e 8

See Page 10



223RD

T03N R08E

T02N R08E

STONE,LISA MASON

STONE,LISA MASON
MEYER,MAC  ETUX

SANDINE,DARYL D  ETAL

MEYER,MAC  ETUX GRAY,KENDALL LROBINSON,ANTHONY R SR ETUX OSBORNE,ROBERT W ETAL

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

10See Page 20

Se
e P

ag
e 9



PEACEFUL PINES

CO
NI

FE
R

FAIRWAY

RIDGEVIEW

T02N R06E T02N R07E

PETE LIEN & SONS INC
PETE LIEN & SONS INC

PETE LIEN & SONS INC
PETE LIEN & SONS INC

POTTHOFF,DONALD J  ETUX

SCHROEDER,RICK E

KRAFT,GENE
LEE,JO ANNRENNER,GERALYNN

OLSEN,PHILLIP S  ETAL

FARWELL,SHERRY O  ETUX

FLETCHER,ALFRED L  ETUX
ELLIS,VICTOR C  ETUX

KIRCHOFF,THOMAS G  ETUX

OSWALD,KIRBY L & PATRICIA A

CONVERSE,LARRY E  ETUX
SHAFFER,JOHN

PHELPS,DAVID LEE  ETUX
RINEHART,JEFFREY D  ETUX

PETERSON,THOMAS DANIEL  ETUX

BLACK HAWK SANITARY DISTRICT

BURGEE,MICHAEL & DEBRA

BOURESSA,DENNIS R & SCHMELTZER,LOUIS H  ETUX

LONDON,DON J AND DIANE
PENNING,RUSSELL K  ETUX

HEARNE,WILLIAM C  ETAL

DAKOTAH BANK

MERRILL,KENNETH W & EVELYN

BOSCHEE,SCOTT D

JOHNSON,RONALD D & PENNY A

DANLEY,QUENTIN A

KING,LORI J

NEWELL,CHRISTINE L

OBERLE,RANDY D  ETUX

SHAFER,AMY N

WRIGHT,EDWARD J   ETUX

SCHUMAN,CINDY M

MURDOCK,NANCY A  ETVIR

OERLLINE,JEAN M

EILERS,BURKE  ETUX

BALLINGER,RUSSELL K  ETAL

LUNDEEN,MARIN F

YERDON,TERRY G  ETUX

JOHNSON,OWEN C & KIMBERLY L

VAN DIERENDONCK,DOUG A

PEACEFUL PINES #2

OBERMANN,EDWARD J  ETUX

MC QUAY,MICHAEL D  ETUX

VALLADOLID,GREGORY & SHAWNABLACK HAWK WATER USER DIST

BLACK HAWK WATER USER DIST

PEACEFUL PINES #2

WRIGHT,EDWARD J   ETUX

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

11

See Page 1

See Page 21

See Page 12



90

STURGIS
OLD HWY 79

TIM
BE

RL
IN

E

HA
AS

ANGUS

BOB

BO
W 

TIE

BLACK HAWK

NO
RM

AN

FAIRWAY

JACKIE

CHERYL

RED RIDGE

BURR

OLD HWY 79

90

T02N R07E

HATCH,LAVERNE R

HATCH,LAVERNE R

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

OLSEN,PHILLIP S  ETAL

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

LEWIS,JESSE  ETUX
SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

BLACK HAWK SANITARY DISTRICT

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

LEY,JEFFREY A

NORMAN,DONALD L ETUX

ERIKSON,MARVIN B

PLOOSTER,KEVIN  ETUX
SECREST,ROGER K  ETUX

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

GOODWIN,DAVID K

REINDL,EVERETT B  ETAL

EMBREE,ROBERT P & CHERYL L

BLACK HAWK VOLUNTEER FIRE

JOST PROPERTIES, LLC

PITTS,VIRGIL RAY

HATCH,LAVERNE R

NEW LEAF LLC

GUY GROUP LLC

GINGERBREAD PROPERTIES LLC

ELFSTRAND,STEVE

PITTS,VIRGIL R  ETUX

WHITE,LESLIE & ALMARIE S/K ENTERPRISES LLC

GEHRKE,ARLOW  ETUX

STEELE,ROBERT L    ETUX

MEEKER,ROBERT
PITTS,VIRGIL RAY  ETUX

DOUGHERTY,JON J

HOF,RUTH A

MERCHEN,WILLIAM D  ETUX

SHEPPERSON,CODY L  ETAL

DEHN,KENNETH B & BRIGITTE

HIGH-TECH MECHANICAL INC

SCHEIRBECK,CHARLES R

OLLERICH,MICHAEL J & SHEILA

HOF,RUTH A

BLACK HAWK PROPERTIES LLC

AUER,SUSANNE

BAXLEY,DENNIS T

BAUMILLER,DAVID & ELIZABETH

FD DEVELOPMENT OF BLACK HAWK
GORSUCH,TONI L

LARSON,TONI P
BONRUD,LESLIE L

REITZEL,JAKE I

SCHAFF,MICHAEL S

WOOD,DIANA L

MAYER,LISA J

METZ,ROCKY S

SCHACHER,JEAN A

PORTER,ROBERT & ERICA

RUST,ECHO E

DEINES,DAWN J

FOX,CHERYL J

HILL,DOUGLAS D  ETAL

PETERSON,BRIAN  ETUX

LESSERT,RICHARD C

S/K ENTERPRISES LLC

VOLK,JAMIE R

LIFFENGREN RANCH INC

SELBY,JUDY L
BROWN,KIM E

DERBY,LYNN M

LEBON,KENNETH P  ETAL

TERRY,JULIE L

MOSEL,RANDY D

ESPINOSA,VICTOR G AND

WEBB,JERRY H

HAGUE,JANET K

MOLLMAN,BETH A

SCOTT,ROBERT  ETUX

METTE,KEVIN D

PHILLIPS,STACEY K

WINTER,JASON L  ETUX

HAAS,C SHIRLENE

ERREA,MARTIN

NESS,KEITH D & DEANNA R

WYSUPH,GLORIA JGULDEN,DEAN A

SEARS,MARLYS J

LESMEISTER,CHAD L  ETUX

HANDLEY,RENEE

LUX,DEBORAH

BERG,NICHOLAS J &
KIRCHOFF,JENELLE

HILTON,DONALD K  ETUX

JUNDT,EMIL  ETUX

ALEXANDER,SHAWN R  ETUX

TRUAX,DAVID L  ETUX

MC CARLEY,MICHAEL S

ALEXANDER,SHANE MMITCHELL,TROY N  ETUX

HERRMANN,PATSY L
STEPHENS,LESLIE M
DEN OTTER,LEE ANN

MEVERDEN,JAY SR & ANGEL

SENGER,ALVIN E  ETUX

RUPE,STEVE J  ETUX

MIDCO ENTERPRISES LLC

TOWEY,MIKEL J  ETUX

LUISI,PATRICK J  ETUX

PULKRABEK,MIKE L  ETUX

HECK,MATTHEW A  ETUX

SHADE,FRANK D & MARTY J

CURNOW,JOHN F & DAWN

EICHINGER,DANIEL J  ETUX

MYSCOFSKI,ANDREW M &

HOLDEN,DUWAYNE W  ETUX

FLORY,DOUGLAS A AND KELLY

BLACK HAWK WATER USER DIST

GREENWALDT,RANDALL R  ETUX

LESSERT,RICHARD C

POWELL,DON & BROWNING,DARLA

GROGNET,CLARENCE J &SMITH,KENNETH J

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

12

See Page 2

See Page 22

Se
e P

ag
e 1

1 See Page 13



90

NORMAN

PALMER

90

T02N R07E

NORMAN,THOMAS W & JOSEPH F

NORMAN,DONALD L ETUX

KNUTSON,ROGER R  ETUX

PALMER,MICHAEL R & DEBIE M

NORMAN,THOMAS W & GEORGIA K

SUTTON,AL  ETAL TRUSTEES

SUTTON,AL  ETAL TRUSTEES

KOOP,DAVID ALAN  ETUX

NORMAN,THOMAS W  ETAL

ALDREN,JIMMIE JR  ETUX

NORMAN,THOMAS W & JOSEPH F

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION BRAUN,RODNEY T  ETUX

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

SUTTON,AL  ETAL TRUSTEES

NORMAN,THOMAS W  ETAL

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

13

See Page 3

See Page 23

Se
e P

ag
e 1

2 See Page 14



ER
IC

KS
ON

 R
AN

CH

COUNTRY VIEW

T02N R07E

KNUTSON,ROGER R  ETUX

NORMAN,THOMAS W & JOSEPH F
ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETAL

SCHUTZ,SCOTT M  TRUST

GILBY,DARLENE M  ETAL

GEIDEL,LEONARD L  ETUX

SCHUTZ,ROBERT J

SCHUTZ,ROBERT ETUX

MEINERS,LARRY  ETUX

SCHUTZ,ROBERT J

PARKER,JODY

WELLS,RICHARD C
WARD,JOHN C  ETUX

BARROW,DENNIS D  ETUX

EINFALT,HARRY L & ROSA L

HOLST,ORWAYNE H  ETUX

GERVING,LYNN W

HENNAGIR,CAROL M  ETUX

BERENDSE,ANTHONY  ETUX

FALINE,JAMES TRUST UAD

SCHUTZ,SCOTT M  TRUST

MEHLHAFF CONSTRUCTION INC

HAGEN,CALVIN M & RAMONA E

POWELL,JAY R & CHRISTINE E

PETERSON,BARRY & ROXELLA

GILBERTSON,DANA  ETUX MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLCMORTERUD,LLOYD C

ALVERSON,LENORA

SCHUTZ,ROBERT J

MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLCWYLEZIK,MIKE & TAMMIE

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

14

See Page 4

See Page 24

Se
e P

ag
e 1

3 See Page 15



T02N R07E

PAULOS,MARGARET

ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETUX

SCHUTZ,SCOTT M  TRUST

SCHUTZ,ROBERT J

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

LANIER,JAMES

FONGEMIE,WILLARD G & DIANA L
MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLC

MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLC

HOLBROOK,DAVID L

POWELL,JAY R & CHRISTINE E

SCHUTZ,ROBERT J

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

15

See Page 5

See Page 25

Se
e P

ag
e 1

4 See Page 16



ROSILE
E

VIRGINIA

JE
NN

IFE
R

KARY

CREEKSIDE VIEW

SUSAN

BE
VE

RL
Y

KR
IST

A

T02N R07E

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX
SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

PAULOS,MARGARET

MANN,GUYRON E & COLLEEN N

PHC PARTNERSHIP

SMITH,LARRY  ETUX

HANSON,DENNISSMITH,LARRY  ETUX

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

WESTON HEIGHTS SANITARY

HANSON,DENNIS
WESTON HEIGHTS HOMEOWNERS

GERLACH,JAMIE R  ETUX

4L, LLC

GARRY,MARK T  ETUX

KEEFE,WAYNE A

BERMINGHAM,JACK  ETUX
SABE,NORRIS O & RITA

MORGAN,TOM G  ETUX

EZ FINANCE

EVENSON,JAY K & DEBORA L WESTON HEIGHTS HOMEOWNERS

MAYBURY,JOHN D  ETUX
MAGGARD,ROBERT L

TURK,ROBERT

ANDERSEN,MARK

MAYER,CHRIST

PORTER,KEVIN D  ETUX
WITT,MATTHEW

HODINA,DAVID  ETUX
BLUBAUGH,THOMAS

WHITING,DIANA

VALANDRA,ISA P

FARSTAD,REBEKAH

CRAWFORD,LISA K

BURMA,LARRY L  ETUX

HANSON,DENNIS

BURGER,KAREN M

LAUZIERE,LINDA S

JUVE,WADE M  ETUX REMINGTON,JUDY M

HANSON,DENNIS D

PALUMBO,KEVIN F

MEINEN,MICHAEL

WALTER,JAMES D  ETUX
BUURMA,GARY J  ETUX

PARKER,DENNIS L  ETUX

LINDSTROM,PAUL

MATTHEWS,RICHARD JRGUEFFROY,TERESA A

PETERSON,MERRILL P  ETAL

CHALOUPKA,ROGER L

RUSCH,JOHN & BECKY

MAKAR,ANDREY  ETUX

YOUNG,LESLIE R

KILZER, ADAM JAMES &

JOHNSON,TIMOTHY D &

VAN WINKLE,DONALD E  ETUX
VAN BUREN,TIMOTHY L  ETAL

NELSON,ROSELYN KAY

AHRENS,BOYD A  ETUX

NESBIT,STERLING E  ETUX
OSBERG,DAVID B & DIANNE L

HENRIKSEN,ALAN C  ETUX

LUKKES,WILLIAM J  ETUX

MAYER,CHRIST  ETUX
SCHUMACHER,BENJAMIN W

SCOTT,MATTHEW J & KENDRA

TAYLOR,THOMAS E & JEAN

WESTON HEIGHTS HOMEOWNERS
JAGER,MICHAEL K & JENNIFER M

VERMUNDSON,JARED A & KRYSTL

REYNOLDS,ROBERT J  ETUX

WESTON HEIGHTS HOMEOWNERS

WESTON HEIGHTS HOMEOWNERS

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

16

See Page 6

See Page 26

Se
e P

ag
e 1

5 See Page 17



HA
IN

ES

ROSILEE

VIRGINIA

BE
VE

RL
Y

JA
NE

T

BORELSON

PLUMBERS

CREEKSIDE VIEW

T02N R07E

JORDAN,CHARLES E

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

WESTON HEIGHTS SANITARY

PHC PARTNERSHIP

WESTON HEIGHTS SANITARY

JORDAN,CHARLES E

ELL,MINDI

BASS,L.G.  ETUX

POOLER,SCOTT C  ETUX

ERBE,MARK G

MESSER,DAWN L

URBATCH,KEVIN L

ADAMS,LARRY
KOST,DENNIS L

OLSON,ROBERT J  ETUX
REASOR,KATHY L

REILLY,TIM R  ETUX
TRUAX,SHANNON

CLANTON,KEITH A

WERNER,THOMAS TJACKSON,JANET D &

STROUD,RACHEL R

JOHNSON,DONALD A

PERKINS,DARIN A  ETUX

BROWN,CARL V  ETUX

JACKSON,ALAN  ETUXLANDRY,JOHNNY A  ETUX

VALBURG,KRISTI E  ETAL

HEHN,TERRANCE A  ETUX
HAYFORD,LEROY R  ETUX

COLLINS,ROGER E  ETUX

STEVENS,REED S  ETUX

DUNCAN,MICHAEL WAYNE

GROSS,SHAWN C & AMY N

VANOSDOL,MICHAEL W  &

CASSELLA,THOMAS  ETUX

MC GILLIVRAY II,GERALD L
ANDERSON,DAVID B  ETUX

SCOTT,ROGER L & ALETA V

ARNESON,MARCIA MNUDD,STEPHEN ETUXHENRIKSEN,JONATHAN

HOUSMAN,ROY  ETUX
HENRY,STUART D  ETUX

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

17

See Page 7

See Page 27

Se
e P

ag
e 1

6 See Page 18



NIKE

T02N R08ET02N R07EJORDAN,CHARLES E

MC MAHON INVESTMENT INC

EVANS,PAUL E JR

EVANS,JAMES D
JORDAN,CHARLES E

HEIDGERKEN,ROBERT & PEGGY

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

PIONEER BIBLE INSTITUTE

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

18

See Page 8

See Page 28

Se
e P

ag
e 1

7 See Page 19



14
3R

D
T02N R08E MEYER,MAC  ETUXHEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R
HEIDGERKEN,ROBERT E & PEGGY

HUEBNER,GALEN  ETUX

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

LOWERY,BYRON A
LOWERY,BYRON A

HEIDGERKEN,ROBERT E & PEGGY

HEIDGERKEN,VIRGINIA R

HEIDGERKEN,ROBERT & PEGGY

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

19

See Page 9

See Page 29

Se
e P

ag
e 1

8 See Page 20



DY
ES

S

LU
CK

Y

DICE

TATUM

TARON

T02N R08E

T03N R08E

MEYER,MAC  ETUX

GUNDERSON,KELLY

WHITE,DEBRA S

ENGLIN,JAMES E & SUSAN C

DINESEN,RICHARD

WOLLE,JAN L

GRAY,KENDALL L

TRICE,RALPH A & JANET F

BUCKLEY,JOHN L & MARY B

SHOBERG,RYAN E

DEURLOO,SETH W

LEUI,DELILAH

DUPRIS,FRANK E & ROSE M

WEBER,IVAN R

DEURLOO,SETH W

GREEN,DANNY C

MHC HOMES LLCKERTZMAN,MITCH

KERTZMAN,MITCH

DEURLOO,SETH W

SCOLARO,DANIEL P

REED,FLOYD W  ETUX

OLSON,DENNIS D  ETUX

RIESLAND,RAYMOND

ROBINSON,ANTHONY R SR ETUX

LARSEN,CHRIS & CATHERINE

GOERNDT,RICKY L

FARRELL,JULIE  ETAL

VANCE,TERRY & SYLVIA

BREIDENBACH,TIPTON J

MEWES,GARY A & JUDI A

KUXHAUS,DAVID L  ETUX

SCHUMACHER,RANDY L

ROBBINS,DUANE E  ETUX

JOHNSON,KENNETH R & PEGGY M

DELZER,JIMMY D & TARA L

GEARHART,MARY L & DAX R

VONBERG,MICHAEL D  ETUX

VOGEL,SCOTT ALLEN  ETAL

LADEN,RHETT M & POLLY M

OSBORNE,ROBERT W ETAL

MOORE,DONNIE W & PENNY L

KRICK,KENNETH P & PEGGY L

SMITH,DOUGLAS L & BETTY M

OLIVIER,DENNIS J & SANDRA K

ANDERSON,MICHAEL J & LYNAE L

ODEEN,THOMAS & ELAINE
DIMOND,MICHAEL D & SYLINDA L

ROLLING DICE SUB HOMEOWNERS

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

20

See Page 10

See Page 30

Se
e P

ag
e 1

9



RIDGEVIEW

TWIN PINES

PEACEFUL PINES

TIMBERLINE

T02N R06E T02N R07E

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

OLDCASTLE MATERIALS SD INC
OLDCASTLE MATERIALS SD INC PETE LIEN & SONS INC

PETE LIEN & SONS INC
MAYES,JUSTIN

RENNER,GERALYNN

WALZ,GARY R  ETAL

FISCHER,JIM L  ETUX

ROHRICH,PIUS
HIEDEMAN,DENNIS K

FAHRENHOLZ,KEITH E & BECKY

SMITH,CHARLES E  ETUX

RONCHETTO,JOSEPH B

LEVY,M DEAN  ETUX

SCHNOOR,DALE W

INGRAM,TOMMY G  ETUX SCHAD,CALVIN S  ETUX

BUCHOLZ,REBECCA J

WENTZ,KENNETH  ETUX

QUENTETTE,KERRY A  ETUX

MATHIOWETZ, GREGORY J

BAK,HENRY A  ETUX
ALLEN,BRADLEY C

BRADEEN,RICHARD R  ETUX

CIMBUREK,PATRICK F  ETUX

GIRTZ,PETER J

DODGE,KENNETH A AND KRISTAN

SCHMELTZER,LOUIS H  ETUX

SCHROEDER,NOEL A

THOMPSON,GEORGE S
JENSEN,JON D & DEBRA L

SIGEL,RANDY E

WRIGHT,EDWARD J   ETUX

MELCHER,RODNEY E  ETUX

SCHAD,CALVIN S  ETUX

TEMPLE,JOSEPH A & JENNIFER E

MARON,ALTA L LIVING TRUST

EILERS,BURKE  ETUX

RENNER,GERALYNN W

WHITNEY,FRANK C  ETUX

WENDLAND,JERRY J  ETUX

GRAMBERG,GREGORY T  ETUX

ROST,DENVER C  ETAL
VAN HORN,THOMAS W  ETUX

STEELE,ROBERT L  ETUX
STEVENS,ROBERT  ETUX

FARWELL,SHERRY O  ETUX

TITUS,WAYNE L ETUX

STEELE,ROBERT L  ETUX

GUTZMER,WAYNE D  ETUX

KRAFT,GENE

MEYER,KENNETH J   ETUX

KERNER,ROBERT W & LUCILLE D

LEE,JO ANN PENNING,RUSSELL K  ETUX

SCHAD,CALVIN S  ETUX

BORDEN,DARLENE K

BOURESSA,DENNIS R &

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

21

See Page 11

See Page 31

See Page 22



ELM

PINE

ASH

STURGIS

LO
GA

N

SE
EA

IR
E

PEACEFUL PINES

OAK

CEDAR

CU
ST

ER

OLD HWY 79
TIM

BE
RL

INE

MA
IN

WE
DG

EW
OO

D

RO
B

MILL

NORTH

MEMORY

ANGUS

AX
EL

BLACK HAWK

JU
NI

PE
R

SH
OR

T

LY
NN

WO
OD

PA
ME

LA
JU

LIE

OS
LU

ND

DA
LE

SP
RU

CE

CO
TT

ON
WO

OD

RED RIDGE

EL
M 

ST

TO
W

ER

HO
ME

ST
EA

D

CANDLEWOOD

PINE CREST

ST
UR

GI
S

OAK

ASH

OLD HWY 79

T02N R07E

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

RAPID CITY DIST 51-4

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

CONWAY,KEVIN T  ETUXJOHNSON,CHRIS L & CINDY K

KETTERLING,ARTHUR L  ETUX

REEL WYNING LLC

SMITH,KENNETH J
PETE LIEN & SONS INC

FYE,LARRY JKOEPP,DARREL  ETUX

RUNDELL,MARK W  ETUX

LINDE,THOMAS F

TIMBERLINE LITTLE LEAGUE

CESCHINI,FRED J

LEWIS,JESSE  ETUX SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

HARRIS,SCOTT D  ETUX

SATTLER,GARY H

KURSAVE,DALE L  ETUX

BRUCE,BARRY M  ETUX

FREEMAN,LARRY R & LINDELL J

SCHEER,DAVID A

SHARP,RICHARD  ETUX

KIEWEL,DAVID B  ETUX

DIVINE SHEPHERD LUTHERAN

WHITE,LESLIE & ALMARIE GOODWIN,DAVID K

SMITH,OPAL

JOHNSON,RITA D

KELLY,PEGGY J

QUINCY,DAVID RAY  ETUX

STURGEON,GERALD P  ETUX

CONLEY,LAURIE M

LUND,CURTIS L  ETUX

SCHAD,CALVIN S  ETUX

DIVINE SHEPHERD LUTHERAN GRAUEL,ELAINE E

WOOLRIDGE,GREGORY R

DVORAK,RAYMOND & ROBERTA

KROGER,STEVEN D

SEVERSON,LUCELLE M

BLACK HAWK VOLUNTEER FIRE

MARTINEZ,ALBERT O  ETUX

TWO SQUARES LLC

BALL,KENT E
WIGLEY,RENA L

SCHOENSTEDT,THOMAS  ETAL

MC GUIRE,JAMES ALLEN  ETUX

WELLS FARGO BANK

MALONEY,THOMAS M  ETUX

MATTSON,SHIRLEY A

SEVERSON,LUCELLE M

HURD,LON

BOWDEN,BRUCE

NEIGER,DOUGLAS  ETUX

NEUMILLER,STEVE A  ETUX

KLUNDT,WAYNE L  ETUX

YENSKO,ROBERT

SCOTT,JOHN

REEL WYNING LLC

PRESTJOHN,JERRY E

GILLEN,MATTHEW J

HOPP,RONALD A & TAMIE L

KREBS,GEORGE H  ETUX

YOUNG,RICK

UILK,LEON  ETUX

GROGNET,CLARENCE J &

CESCHINI,FRED J

PARKWAY CAR WASH INCOR.

B & H ASPHALT PAVING &

DEAN,LINDA

BRILEY,KENT

RICE,RONALD

LAIRD,WANDA

OSLUND,MARIE D

TAYLOR,KIM E  ETUX

LIPKE,ROBIN

BERCIER,MARK

VOLZ,IMOGENE

TOLLEY,JAMES E  ETUX

VOLZ,IMOGENE

FICHTER,GERY  ETAL

SCHAEFFER,ROBERT L  ETUX

MARKS,LORI J  ETVIR

THOMPSON,CLARENCE A  ETUX
BISCHOF,JOHN T

HILDING,NANCY

KNAPP,NICHOLAS C

SMITH,CLAUDE J  ETUX

MASON,LUCILLE

TITUS,WAYNE L ETUX

FIEDLER,PAULA J

PEREGRINE,ROCKWELL G

HANSON,WILLIAM  ETUX

ZWETZIG,JOHN M  ETUX

CARLSON,BETTY

S/K ENTERPRISES LLC

TITTLE,JAY S & JILL E

ERAL,THERESA M

LENGKEEK,ALICIA N

THOMAS,DONALD D

BORDEN & SON DAIRY

COFFIELD,RANDY

YOCKEY,CALVIN G

STRIEBEL,EDMUND L  ETUX

VOLZ,IMOGENE

PLACE,ANDREW J

SEALS,RODNEY O

STYMIEST,TEDD E

PEDERSON,MARIE C

NEIGER,DOUGLAS  ETUX
HOWARD,JAMES N  ETUX

BURGHER,BERNARD V  ETUX

ALEXANDER,DEREK R

CAMERON,WILLIAM J &
BUNCH,NORMAN D

CLUCAS,WILLIAM J  ETUX

GOSHORN,DOUGLAS M

WILHELMI,TERRY

HUBER,JOHN  ETUX

SCHAEFFER,MICHAEL K

JENTER,GEORGE W

LAROCHE,DENNIS

NEAL,DAVID H ETUX

PALU,RICHARD L JR  ETUX

NELSON,KENNETH A

MEHLHAFF,TERRY LEE  ETUX

GREENE,CAROL A

WEBER,TERRY  ETUX

HOPPLE,JOHN F JR & SUSAN K

ALLEN,RALPH L  ETUX

CAPLINN,SANDRA K

HAZELTINE,KRISTEN D
GILLOW,DAVID R  ETUX

SHORT,STEVEN D  ETUX

HUBER,GENE M  ETUX

EPP,JON A

BELL,TIMOTHY L

FEDELL,SUSAN

KOTZ,MARY B

TAYLOR,BRYAN W

BESLER INC

MATHER,DENNIS  ETUX

MILLER,JOHN B

BACK,MARION A  ETUXGREEN,WADE M  ETUX

ACKERMAN,MICHAEL A

COULL,DENNIS C  ETUX

GIBSON,KARL A

SCHAEFFER,MARILYN D

GRIFFIN,MARC G  ETUX

PLUMLEE,JEFF D

MEYER,EDWIN M  ETAL
LOWE,DOUGLAS L  ETUX

LEE,JOE M

BOCKOVER,NED J  ETUX

SMITH,CRAIG J

BLACK HAWK WATER USER DIST
BAUER,DARWIN T  ETUX

B & H ASPHALT PAVING &

MILLER,MARK & CHRISTY

KONDA,TROY & JENNI

JEWEL PROPERTIES LLC

MILLER,JOHN C

VICTORY BIBLE BAPTIST CHURCH

MEHLHAFF,TERRY L.  ETUX

OAK COURT SEWER ASSOCIATION

SCHOTT,REINY RAY  ETUX

MARTELL,WILLIAM C  ETAL

FANKHAUSER,JIMMY R  ETUX

BRAUN,DAVID W  ETUX

DARLING,JAMES P  ETUX

NELSON,STEVEN V  ETUX

NOBLES,JAMES E

PRESTJOHN,JERRY E

SMITH,GLENNIES L

LEHMANN,RICHARD P & ANDREA M

SITTER,TIMOTHY W

WOODFORD,ARLENE  ETAL

WOODS,JEFFREY C

HARTMAN,DAVE D

RABBASS,RONALD A  ETUX

GONZALEZ,MARIO

KELLER,GLENN A & SUSAN

PFEIFER,JODEAN M

SILBERNAGEL,JEROME M  ETUX

KISTLER,HARRY P  ETUX

STANDISH,HAROLD F.  ETAL

HOWARD,JAMES N

WILLIAMS,TREVOR W  ETUX

REINDL,LESLIE L & MARILYNN

GRENSTINER,ALFRED  ETUX

PLUMLEE,JEFF D

LOGAN,DARMON D

CRESSY,CHARLES R  ETUX

MEYERS,CHRISTOPHER R

ALEXANDER,PENNY L

HAMMILL,ROXANNE

VAN DRIESSEN,LARRY D  ETUX

EGGERS,ROBERT W  ETUX

ROBERTSON,RICHARD L  ETUX

THREE PUTT, LLC

HOBBS,DONALD E  ETUX

CROWLEY,TIM D

REMINGTON,MICHELE & TODD

BURGESS,PAMELA A
BURGESS,PAMELA A

FINN,RONALD K  ETAL TRUSTEE

LEUTHOLD,WILBERT  ETUX

TROHKIMOINEN,SANDI L

REYNOLDS,RAYMOND T  ETUX

KENDALL,DOUGLAS A  ETUX

LANGE, COLE & JOY

ZACHER,JAMES H  ETAL

MC CORMICK,JERROLD R  ETUX

PETERSEN,HELEN D  ETAL

SCHAEFFER,EDWIN R

PRESTJOHN,JERRY

ROBINSON,LYLE

BECHEN,JAMES V  ETUX

SALYERS,RICHARD W & BARB

COX,DOUGLAS J  ETUX

DVORAK,RAYMOND & ROBERTAVAN VUGT,MONTE M  ETUX

PERCY,JIM R  ETUX

CRANE,BOBBIE L  ETUX

KOSTERS,FRANK A

COLLABOLLETTA,DANIEL P &

HOF,CHARLES L & JEAN M

ORTIZ,RICHARD  ETUX

LEE,JOHN M  ETUX

WOOLRIDGE,GREGORY R

MORSE,RICHARD & VIRGINIA

KCR VENTURES LLC

COLLINGS,THOMAS C  ETUX
NEUMILLER,JAMISON & LISA

ANDERSON,TONY J  ETUX

RALL,JUEL  ETUX

BLACK,STEVEN A

DE GROOT,BRUCE  ETUX

BACHMAN,CECIL A & STEPHANIE

BACHMAN,CECIL A & STEPHANIE

BORDEN,RICKTOR D & VICKI L

RAFNSON,DENISE

LARSEN,JEFFEREY D  ETAL

SCHON, MICHAEL T & TRISTIN M

PENTICOFF,JASON M

PERCY,DEBRA & RICKY

RICHMOND,ROBERT  ETUX

PEARSON,HOWARD V  ETUX

OLSON,STEVEN R  ETUX

ANDERSON,TOMMY

INMAN,BARBARA R
INMAN,BARBARA R

VELASQUEZ,KERRY A
ERICKSON,VERLAN LEE

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

HILL,WAYNE L  ETUX

FREEMAN,CHARLES T

STOLTZ,TERRY W

JENSEN,JON D  ETUX
JENSEN,JON D  ETUX

CLARK,TIMOTHY D & PAMELA R

BESLER,GOTTLIEB  ETAL

MARSH,TIMOTHY S  JR

CLARK PROPERTIES LLC
PRESTJOHN,FRANCES C

DONALDSON,MARK G & IZA C

BLACK HAWK VOLUNTEER FIRE

WOLF,MICHAEL J & SARAH L

BURGHER,BERNARD V  ETUX

HUNT,RUTH E

KURSAVE,GRACE CLARA

BACHMAN,CECIL A & STEPHANIE

SZYMANSKI,BARBARA L

ERREA,MARTIN GINGERBREAD PROPERTIES LLCSECREST,ROGER K  ETUX

MEADE COUNTY

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

22

See Page 12

See Page 32

Se
e P

ag
e 2

1 See Page 23



90

PEACEFUL PINES

HA
RL

EY

DA
ISY

AL
DR

EN

MILL

EL
MW

OO
D

PENGRA

MEADOW ROSE

OLD HWY 79

ORCHID

PA
LM

ER

BLUE BELL

NO
RM

AN

E ELM

SU
TT

ON
BR

ET
T

GLACIER

SUNRISE

RAINIER

90

OLD HWY 79

T02N R07E

HUMMEL,MARY LOU

KONECHNE,DONALD J

MURPHY,CLAUDIA K

TRIGGS,SCOTT S  ETUX

TRIGGS,SCOTT S  ETUX

KNOCK,CRAIG K

ALDREN,ILA MARIE

KOOP,DAVID ALAN  ETUX

CONRAD,REX M & CATHLEEN D

KNUTSON,ROGER R  ETUX
ALDREN,JIMMIE JR  ETUX

K LAZY M RANCH LIMITED

DAHLMAN,RICHARD P  ETAL

OGDEN,JOHN D  ETAL

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

SUTTON,AL  ETAL TRUSTEES

KNOCK,CRAIG K

KOSTER,DENNIS R & KIMBERLY K

TRIGGS,SCOTT  ETUX

BUTOLPH,STANLEY G

SCHWARTZ,RONALD &

TRIGGS,SCOTT  ETUX

KUCHENBECKER,KEITH & LINDA

MARTIN,PAUL W

MYERS,ROBERT J & LAURA H

CHRISTOFFERSON,JERRY C  ETUX

BRAUN,RODNEY T  ETUX

SUTTON,AL  ETAL TRUSTEES

SUTTON LIVING TRUST

BRAUN,RODNEY T  ETUX

BLACK HAWK COMMUNITY CHURCH

MALLOW,ROBERT F  ETUX
DIERS,KENNETH  ETUX

SUTTON,AL  ETAL TRUSTEES

FRENCH,COURT

MARTIN,CHARLES & DEBRA

MAXON,JOHN L & THERESA M

ABS LLC

HAHN,OTTO E & PATRICIA A

BORTON,JASON

BESHARA,MARK  ETUX

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

SUTTON,AL  ETAL TRUSTEES

SCHUMAN,DARRICK L

POWELL,CRYSTAL

SELF,WILL L

KERNS,KIM A  ETUX

DAHL,JULIE M

JARI,RICK A

BERKE,STEVEN M  ETUX

SHANNON,JAMES E

BATLEY,TRAVIS &

LOWE,DAVID

FIERRO,AMY

BELL,BROCK

ZIEGLER,RUSSELL

EASTON,KIP D

KIEHN,LORI L

SMITH,COLE B

ANDERSON,JOEL L & REBECCA L

KALISZEWSKI,CORY D

HALLERT,BLAKE

CANYON CONSTRUCTION

PULLMAN BARTLING,KAREN

DJOSELAND,JUSTIN

MILLER,SCOTT

MONHEIM,RICK

MOEN,LAUREL A

VOGEL,SAMMI J &

COOK,TRACY R

SUMNERS,LESA S

JOB,BRADLEY L

RAISH,MICAELA

BACKES,JANET

ANDERSON,JOEL L & REBECCA L

PEREZ,DIANE M

HANSON,JASON L

ELLIS,ASHLEY B

ANDERSON,JOEL L & REBECCA L

TUNING,BRETT L

BORRIES,ROBERT L

MILLER,TRAVIS &

WATSON,GREG &
BADER,ZACHARY

SCHMALTZ,WANDA L

FEREBEE,GEORGE W JR

JUNKER,STUART R

MESSICK,LONNIE L

SABO,JOHN & LORI

WRIGHT,TIMOTHY J  ETUXIRELAND,BRIAN D

GRAUSE,CHRISTOPHER & HEATHER

RANTA,APRIL R

BENNETT,JEFFERY M

ANDERSON,JOEL L & REBECCA L

EDWARDS,CARLA M

CANYON CONSTRUCTION

GENCARELLE,SALVATORE A

LESTER & LIPP LLC

STALCUP,CARRIE L

MORSE,ANDREW P

OCHSNER,DONA M

CANYON CONSTRUCTION

TAYLOR,KIM  ETUX

MARTIN,CHARLES & DEBRA

ALLEN,GREGORY D

CROUSE,DANIEL C

UNTERBRUNNER,TODD E &

FRANCIS,C MATTHEW

CANYON CONSTRUCTION

BOARDSEN,BRAD R

SCHUMMER,JUSTIN

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

POTTER,DAVITT J & KRISTY L

ROGHAIR,RICHARD J
HARVIEUX,NICOLE M

CANYON CONSTRUCTION

LOCKWOOD,LEROY C

CANYON CONSTRUCTION

NESS,PHILLIP B  ETUX

CANYON CONSTRUCTION

LALONDE,LANCE A  ETUX

SAFFEL,LOYAL C ETUX

NELSON,RANDY E & SANDRA J

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

SCHMITT,TODD D  ETUX

CANYON CONSTRUCTION

LLORENS-ALICEA,CARLOS J

CANYON CONSTRUCTION

CANYON CONSTRUCTION
CANYON CONSTRUCTION

ASMUSSEN,PATRICIA A
BUXTON,KIMBERLY LYNN

KELLY,THOMAS & SUSANNE

ROSENBERGER,RANDALL R &
DAULTON,MARSHALL & CATHY

SUTTON,AL  ETAL TRUSTEES

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

23

See Page 13

See Page 33

Se
e P

ag
e 2

2 See Page 24



AIGNER

DEADWOOD

PEACEFUL PINES

ANTLER

MARVEL M
OUNTAIN

CO
UN

TR
Y V

IEW ER
IC

KS
ON

 R
AN

CH

T02N R07E

ALVERSON,LENORA

NIEHOFF,RICHARD  ETUX

KNUTSON,ROGER R  ETUX

ALVERSON,LENORA

KONECHNE,DONALD J

SOWARDS,JERRY & MICHELE

KOSTERS,HENRY  ETUXKOSTERS,MORRIS  ETUX

ALVERSON,LENORA

SPELL,KIRK J

PARKER,JODY
MORTERUD,LLOYD C

BESHARA,MARK  ETUX
WATKINS,ROBERT & MARTHA

GLOVER, RAYMOND W & KAREN S

LAWLER,STEVEN J

KONECHNE,DONALD  ETUX

MELTON,DAVID E ETUX

DIERS,KENNETH  ETUX

KONECHNE,DONALD J  ETUX

DIERS,KENNETH  ETUX

BELZER,EMIEL E  ETUX

MARQUETTE,DUWAYNE A

WYLEZIK,MIKE & TAMMIE

SHEFFIELD,KENNETH  ETUX
BLACK HILLS FELLOWSHIP OF

WATKINS,ROBERT & MARTHAWATKINS,ROBERT & MARTHA
VANDERPOL ENTERPRISES INC

PAIKOS,MICHAEL S JR & SHANNON

MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLC

BLACK HILLS FELLOWSHIP OF

GERVING,LYNN W

COUNTRY VIEW HOMEOWNERS ASSOC

GILBERTSON,DANA  ETUX MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLC

HOWE,ALVIN A  ETUX

MELTON,DAVID E ETUX

DZINTARS,GUNAR & SUSAN

MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES, LLC

LITTLE JOHN MEMORIAL PARK

OHRTMAN,HARRY L JR  ETUX

BEARDEN,EDWARD J & MARJORIE

LAWLER,STEVEN J

BERENDSE,ANTHONY  ETUX

ALVERSON,LENORA

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

24

See Page 14

See Page 34

Se
e P

ag
e 2

3 See Page 25



T02N R07E

PAULOS,MARGARET

PAULOS,MARGARET

DONALDSON,RICHARD

SELADOR RANCHES INC.

MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES, LLC

ERICKSON,CHARLES R  ETUX

LITTLE JOHN MEMORIAL PARK

BEARDEN,PETER A

BEARDEN,EDWARD J & MARJORIE

HOLBROOK,DAVID L

DZINTARS,GUNAR & SUSAN

FREED, RICK & SHARON

MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLC

HOWE,ALVIN A  ETUX

MARVEL MOUNTAIN STABLES LLC

ARMSTRONG,CASEY M

MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLC

HOWE,ALVIN A  ETUX

MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLC

LANIER,JAMES MARVEL MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLC

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

25

See Page 15

See Page 35

Se
e P

ag
e 2

4 See Page 26



HALE

T02N R07E

PAULOS,MARGARET
HENDERSON,LARRY D

MANN,GUYRON E & COLLEEN N

PAULOS,MARGARET

MANN,KENNETH OR MARJY

PAULOS,MARGARET
GARRY,MARK T  ETUXMORGAN,TOM G  ETUX

LASSEGARD,JOHN J  ETUX
GERLACH,JAMIE R  ETUX

MANN,GUYRON E & COLLEEN N

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

26

See Page 16

See Page 36

Se
e P

ag
e 2

5 See Page 27



HA
IN

ES

T02N R07E

JORDAN,CHARLES E

JORDAN,CHARLES E

JORDAN,JON P  ETUX

JORDAN,JON P  ETUX

HENDERSON,LARRY D

BRIMM,DWAYNE L   ETAL

JORDAN,CHARLES E

MESSER,DAWN L

CLAUSSEN,STUART W  ETUX

GILLISPIE,STANLEY L &

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

27

See Page 17

See Page 37

Se
e P

ag
e 2

6 See Page 28



NIKE

PIO
NE

ER

224TH

NI
KE

T02N R08ET02N R07E

JORDAN,JON P  ETUX

MC MAHON INVESTMENT INC

HEIDGERKEN,ROBERT & PEGGYJORDAN,JON P  ETUX

JOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

JORDAN,CHARLES E

LIND,CODY G

EVANS,JAMES D

HANSON,ROBERT K  ETAL

PIONEER BIBLE

JORDAN,CHARLES E PIONEER BIBLE INSTITUTE

JORDAN,CHARLES E

PIONEER BIBLE

HEIDGERKEN,ROBERT & PEGGY

PIONEER BIBLEPIONEER BIBLE

MC MAHON INVESTMENT INC

LIND, CODY

SCHWEPPE,NATHANIEL A

FOLKERS,BEVERLY S

JORDAN,CHARLES E

FOLKERS,BEVERLY S

WEST NIKE HOMEOWNERS

WEST NIKE HOMEOWNERS

RILEY,ROYAL P JR

MC MAHON INVESTMENT INC

BIES,DEANNA LNIEVES,DANIEL

RODRIGUEZ,RICARDO A &
LINDGREN,CHAD AKEEFNER,JOHN & TAMARA P

OBR,GARRET & APRIL MARIE

LINDSTROM,JOAN C
BENTLEY,CIERRA M &

BIRD,LARRY & LEANNE
JANIS,GERARD E & VALERIE R

SCHULTZ,KENNETH L & DONNA M

PIONEER BIBLE

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

28

See Page 18

See Page 38

Se
e P

ag
e 2

7 See Page 29



224TH

14
3R

D

T02N R08E

JOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

MEYER,MAC  ETUX

JOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

HUEBNER,GALEN  ETUXHEIDGERKEN,ROBERT E & PEGGYHEIDGERKEN,ROBERT & PEGGY

PETERSON,RANDY A  ETUX

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

29

See Page 19

See Page 39

Se
e P

ag
e 2

8 See Page 30



224TH
DY

ES
S

BU
NC

O

TRAE

T02N R08E

PETERSON,RANDY A  ETUX

MEYER,MAC  ETUX

KURSAVE TRUST

DINESEN,RICHARD

NESS,WADE

STEELE,LENNOX C  ETUX

VICKERMAN,TIMOTHY R

BEAVERSON,RYAN F

FINCK,DALE C  ETUX

BUSH,DENISE MARIE

HUEBNER,MARGARET J

HORST,CHAD

FINCK,DALE C  ETUX

SCHREINER,KELLY J

BARCK,MICHAEL A

KASUSKE,ERIC L & NADINE L

FINCK,DALE C  ETUX

DUPRIS,FRANK E & ROSE M RIESLAND,RAYMOND

FINCK,DALE C  ETUX
FINCK,DALE C  ETUX

FRANKE,SCOTT A  ETAL

SCHWEIGERT,ALBERT

ODEEN,THOMAS & ELAINE

LINDBLOM,TIMOTHY & LORI

SIMON,BRENT J & JACKIE R

NICOLAUS,JARED & MICHELE

SCOTT,ARTHUR & STEPHANIE

WILLIAMS,DENNIS W & NANCY G

SHACKLETON,JAMES E & LYNDA L

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VALDEZ,ROBERT A SR  ETAL

DIMOND,MICHAEL D & SYLINDA LROLLING DICE SUB HOMEOWNERS
TRICE,RALPH A & JANET F

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

30

See Page 20

See Page 40

Se
e P

ag
e 2

9



T02N R06E
T02N R07E

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

OLDCASTLE MATERIALS SD INC

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

OLDCASTLE MATERIALS SD INC

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

31

See Page 21

See Page 32



MERRIT

CREEK

QUARRY
VALLEY VIEW

EA
ST

SID
E

HILLSIDE

DALE

ROCKY TOP

SPRUCE ST
UR

GI
S

CIRCLE

OV
ER

LO
OK

RE
D 

CL
IFF

T02N R07E

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

PETE LIEN & SONS INC

KETTERLING,ARTHUR L  ETUX SEVERSON,LUCELLE M

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

SEVERSON,LUCELLE M

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

DAHLBERG,FRANKLIN  ETUX

REEL WYNING LLC

HOFFMAN,DON  ETUX

REINERS,MARVIN H  ETUX

ARMSTRONG,TANYA L

UHRIG,JOHN & BARBARA

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

GABERT,DALE E KULM,MIKE

REINERS,MARVIN  ETUX

REINERS,MARVIN  ETUX

CLARK,BERNICE J

ALT,GARY  ETUX

ALT,DALE  ETUX

LEGER,LILA M

HODDER,JERILYN FD

BESLER INC

TERRY,GUY B & TERESA L

BESLER INCSEVERSON,LUCELLE M

GLOVER,JOHN CRAIG
WALZ,GARY  ETUX

DOWNS,VC FAMILY TRUST

BOTTS,JOHN F  ETUX

BESLER INC

VOGT,DAVIS L  ETUXDIETRICH,KENNETH

SZYMANSKI,BARBARA L

ALDEN,DAVID A  ETUX POWELL,GREGORY S  ETAL

BESLER INC

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

GRUENEWALD,CHAD

DENNIS,DONALD & JANET

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

MASSIE,CHARLES D  ETUX

PETERSON,HARLEY C  ETUX

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

REED,NICK R  ETUX

DOWNS,CAROL JEAN

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

VOLLMER,RODNEY L
VOLLMER,RODNEY L

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

VOLLMER,RODNEY L
VOLLMER,RODNEY L

SCHREINER,THOMAS

VOLLMER,RODNEY L

WOODS,JEFFREY C

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

32

See Page 22

Se
e P

ag
e 3

1 See Page 33



90

MERRIT

API

NORTHDALE

EL
MW

OO
D

OLD HWY 79

ME
AD

OW

STURGIS

ACKERMAN

RED CLIFF

SARATOGA

VALLEY VIEW

SOUTH

90

OLD HWY 79

T02N R07E

K LAZY M RANCH LIMITED

KONECHNE,DONALD J

KONECHNE,DONALD  ETUX

OGDEN,JOHN D  ETAL

RISS PROPERTIES INC

RISS PROPERTIES INC

NORTHDALE SANITARY DISTRICT

HILLSVIEW LAND TRUST

BRUCE,BARRY  ETAL

GOERTEL,JOHN W LTD PARTNERSH

ENERGY SMART HOMES INC

NORTHDALE SANITARY DISTRICT

DENIEF,JEAN

NICHOLSON,ROBERT D

KIENZLE,VERN

FREIDEL,JACQUELINE J

EISENBRAUN,DENNIS & LORETTA

HILLSVIEW LAND TRUST

HAISCH,LEA L

ADER, TAMARA M

ROWE,LORI A

PRESTJOHN,BRYAN  ETUX

MUNSON,KERRY D
DENIEF,JEAN

HEINERT,WADE C

HARR,NORMA A
SATTERWHITE,BRYAN

SIPMA,MILES C

HURD,JEFFREY D

CANYON CONSTRUCTION INC
STOUT,CASEY J

DAVISON,JANE E

JAGER,KEVIN R  ETUX

BUTE,ROBERT D
HUBER,ERIK J A

JENNER,DEREK

WELLMAN,SUSAN K

KAISER,MICHAEL  ETUX

HEYING,NELL M
HERRMANN,ADAM PAUL

GREEN,MICHAEL J
ALLEN,STEVEN L

GURAL,MICHAEL

NETTLE,MARY E

CASTEEL,LYLE W

NEWTON,CLIF  ETUX

COOK,LEOTA F

HUGHES,NIKI R
TIPTON,KENNETH  ETUX

ARONSON,JANET I
YOUNG,JACK A

KILDAHL,BRUCE J

PITSOR,KEVIN  ETUX

RUNDELL, BRAD

FREEMAN,MARK

KINDT,AMBER J

KAHLER,MATHEW

LOCKMAN,DUSTIN T

LEE,STEPHEN F, JR

NEIGER,DOUGLAS  ETUX

HILTON,DONNA M

THOMPSON,TRAVIS

FITZGERALD,DANIEL J

ALLEN,BRIAN J

AASBY,ANGELA M

OYLER,LUCAS J & SHELDA K

TRUSLOW, JAMES E

BIRKHOLZ,BECKI D

SHELDEN,SHEILA

RASMUSSEN,MARK A

FRANK,WILLIAM A

KELLY, WILLIAM & MARSHA

LENTZ,EDWARD M

HANSON,AGNES E

O'DAY,VALARIE M

REICHERT,JERRY
COMSTOCK,RICKY L  JR

EVEN,KENNETH R  ETUX

RICHARDSON,KERRY

RANKIN,RICHARD  ETUX

AMES,GERALD J

KAYL,KENNETH D  ETAL

MC DONALD,SCOTT A

REMPFER,RYAN J

OLSEN,THERESA R

EMOND,TRISTAN M

POPE,DAVID LEE

LABER,URBAN A ETUX

HEGERT,DAVID J.  ETUX

WELLS,MARSHALL A

BORDEN,MICHAEL & LUANN

NEIGER,DOUGLAS  ETUX

JOHNSON,NORMA J

HOLTER,JAMES R  ETUX

LEFLER,KATHRYN A  ETVIR

CALDWELL,BILLY H  III

MITZEL,BLAINE P  ETUX

CHAMBERS,JOHN ETUX

ROTH,GLEN C  ETUXFREIER,RICHARD  ETUX

JACKSON,JEREMIAH E

ZALLAR,MARK A  ETUX

HANSEN,HEATHER K

MAGUIRE,KATHLEEN A

WILLIAMS,ROYCE J  ETUX

WERNER,RUSSELL H

ERSTAD, PAUL & ROXANNE

VAN DAM,COLLEEN K

FULKERSON,RHONDA R

DOBBS,TRACY D  ETUX

BENNETT,BRUCE D & DONNA

BECK,KENNETH  ETUX

PATAKY,ANTHONY S  ETUX

WOOD,KELLY B & KIMBERLY A

GUSTAFSON,HEATH & AMY

GUNDERSON,MILO ETUX

NIGHTWINE,DAVID  ETUX

HAWN-WHEELER,BARBARA E

MOORE,KELLY S  ETUX

RANK,GERALD D  ETUX

GENZLINGER,HEATHER &

DYMNICKI,JASON  ETUX

BRUCKNER,DONALD J  ETUX

JACKSON,ROBERT C & AMANDA

ANDERSON,BRION F  ETUX

JONSON,TOY C & STACI D

NEUMANN,LARRY N  ETALSTURIS,NICHOLAS B  ETUX

FALLON,MATTHEW G  ETUX

EISENBRAUN,JERRY D  ETUX

EIESLAND,NICHOLAS L & EMILY

WALKS WITH EAGLES,JACOB

WILTGEN,RYAN T & LADORA L

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

33

See Page 23

Se
e P

ag
e 3

2 See Page 34



DE
AD

W
OO

D

T02N R07E
KONECHNE,DONALD  ETUX

KONECHNE,JAMES

KONECHNE,DONALD J

ARMSTRONG,WILLIAM G  ETUX

KONECHNE,DONALD J  ETUX

K LAZY M RANCH LIMITED

SELADOR RANCHES INC.

K LAZY M RANCH LIMITED

K LAZY M RANCH LIMITED

NIEHOFF,RICHARD  ETUXKOSTERS,HENRY  ETUX

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

34

See Page 24

Se
e P

ag
e 3

3 See Page 35



T02N R07E

SELADOR RANCHES INC.

K LAZY M RANCH LIMITED

HENDERSON,LARRY D

PAULOS,MARGARET
LITTLE JOHN MEMORIAL PARK

KONECHNE,DONALD

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

35

See Page 25

Se
e P

ag
e 3

4 See Page 36



HALE

T02N R07E

HENDERSON,LARRY D

HENDERSON,LARRY D
SELADOR RANCHES INC

HENDERSON,LARRY D
PAULOS,MARGARET PAULOS,MARGARET

HENDERSON,LARRY D

SELADOR RANCHES INC.

MANN,KENNETH OR MARJY
PAULOS,MARGARET

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

36

See Page 26

Se
e P

ag
e 3

5 See Page 37



HAINES

HALE

T02N R07E

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

MC MAHON INVESTMENT CO

JORDAN,CHARLES E

SMITH,LARRY R  ETUX

JORDAN,JON P  ETUX

HENDERSON,LARRY D

HENDERSON,LARRY D

HAHNE,LYLE F  ETUX

VOGEL,ERVIN L & KAREN E

HENDERSON,LARRY D

HENRIKSEN,ALAN C  ETUX

NERISON,RUTH N & BRUCE W

NELSON,LARRY ETUX

HENDERSON,LARRY D

VOGEL,ERVIN L & KAREN E

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

37

See Page 27

Se
e P

ag
e 3

6 See Page 38



NI
KE

PIONEER

T02N R08ET02N R07E

MC MAHON INVESTMENT CO

JOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

MC MAHON INVESTMENT CO

MC MAHON INVESTMENT INC
JORDAN,JON P  ETUX

HEGGEM,MARVIN & LINDAWEST NIKE HOMEOWNERS

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

38

See Page 28

Se
e P

ag
e 3

7 See Page 39



T02N R08E
JOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

JOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

PETERSON,RANDY A  ETUX

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

39

See Page 29

See Page 41

Se
e P

ag
e 3

8 See Page 40



DY
ES

S

T02N R08E

GILLES,VIVIAN E  ETAL

JOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

PETERSON,RANDY A  ETUX

FINCK,DALE C  ETUX

FINCK,DALE C  ETUX

OGAARD,JEFFREY D   ETUX

HILL,LORETTA

DEARDORFF,TERRY

FINCK,DALE C  ETUX

FINCK,DALE C  ETUX

FINCK,DALE C  ETUX

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

40

See Page 30

See Page 42

Se
e P

ag
e 3

9



225TH

T02N R08E
JOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETALJOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

41

See Page 39

See Page 42



225TH

DY
ES

S

T02N R08E
GILLES,VIVIAN E  ETAL

HILL,LORETTAJOHNSON,PATRICIA R  ETAL

Proposed Black Hawk Area Flood Maps

Meade County GIS Department

·

42

See Page 40

Se
e P

ag
e 4

1



143RD AVE 9, 19,
29

223RD ST 10
224TH ST 28, 29,

30
225TH ST 41, 42

A  
ACKERMAN LN 33
AIGNER RD 24
ALDREN RD 23
ANDERSON RD 1, 2
ANGUS RD 12, 22
ANTLER DR 23, 24
API RD 33
ASH ST 22, 23
ASPEN CT 1
AXEL RD 22

B  
BEVERLY DR 16, 17
BISON POINT RD 9
BLACK HAWK RD 12, 22
BLUE BELL DR 23
BLUE SPRUCE CT 12
BOB LN 12
BORDEN LN 1, 11
BORELSON PL 17

BOW TIE DRIVE 12
BOW TIE 12
BRETT ST 23
BUCHANAN ST 1
BUNCO CT 30
BURR CT 12

C  
CANDLEWOOD CT 22
CEDAR ST 22, 23
CENTER ST 32, 33
CHERYL LN 12
CIRCLE ST 32
CONIFER CIR 11, 12
COTTONWOOD CT 22
COUNTRY VIEW PL 14, 24
CREEK DR 32
CREEKSIDE VIEW LN 16, 17
CUSTER ST 22, 32

D  
DAISY DR 23
DALE CIR 22, 32
DANE DR 33
DEADWOOD AVE N 24, 34
DIAMOND T CIR 1
DICE CT 20

DYESS AVE 10, 20,
30, 40,
42

E  
E DAISY DR 23
E ELM STREET 23
E ELMWOOD DR 33
EASTSIDE DR 32
ERICKSON RANCH RD 4, 14,

24
EVERGREEN DR 1

F  
FAIRWAY DR 11, 12
FILLMORE ST 1

G  
GAYMAR LN 1
GLACIER CT 23

H  
HAAS LN 12
HALE PL 26, 36,

37
HARLEY LN 23
HAYES ST 1
HERITAGE DR 1
HERITAGE OAK LN 1
HILLSIDE DR 32

HOMESTEAD CT 22

I  
I 90 2, 12,

13, 23,
33

J  
JACKIE ST 12
JANET ST 17
JENNIFER ST 16
JULIE CT 22
JUNIPER CT 22

K  
KARY LN 16
KIMBERLY DR 1
KRISTA LN 16

L  
LOGAN ST 22, 32
LUCKY LN 10, 20
LYNNWOOD CT 22
LYNNWOOD DR 22

M  
MAIN ST 22
MAPLE CT 1
MARVEL MOUNTAIN RD 14, 15,

24

FULLSTR Page FULLSTR Page FULLSTR Page FULLSTR Page

Street Index (143RD AVE - MARVEL MOUNTAIN RD)

43



MARVEL MOUNTAIN
RIDGE RD 15, 25

MEADOW DR 33
MEADOW ROSE LN 23, 33
MEMORY LN 22
MERRIT RD 32, 33
MILL RD 22, 23
MOUNTAIN MEADOW RD 12, 22

N  
N DICE CT 20
N HAINES AVE 7, 17,

27, 37
NORMAN AVE 2, 12,

13, 23
NORTH ST 22
NORTHDALE DR 33

O  
OAK CT 22
OAK ST 22
OLD HWY 79 2, 12,

22, 23,
33

ORCHID CT 23
ORCHID LN 23
OSLUND ST 22
OVERLOOK LN 32, 33

P  

P  
PALMER LN 13, 23
PAMELA CT 22
PEACEFUL PINES CT 21
PEACEFUL PINES RD 11, 21,

22, 23,
24

PENGRA LN 23
PIERCE ST 1
PINE CREST CT 22
PINE ST 22
PINE VALLEY RD 2
PIONEER TRL N 28, 38
PLUMBERS DR 17
PONDEROSA DR 1
PRAIRIE VIOLET LN 23
PUMPHOUSE CT 32

Q  
QUARRY RD 32

R  
RAINIER CT 23
RATH LN 1
RED CLIFF CT 33
RED CLIFF LN 32, 33
RED RIDGE DR 12, 22
RIDGEVIEW CT 21

RIDGEVIEW DR 11, 21
ROB RD 22, 32
ROCKY TOP DR 32
ROSILEE LN 16, 17

S  
S DICE CT 20
SARATOGA DR 33
SEEAIRE ST 22
SHORT ST 22
SOUTH ST 33
SPRUCE CT 22
SPRUCE ST 32
STURGIS RD 1, 2, 12,

22, 23,
32, 33

SUNRISE LN 23
SUNSET DR 21, 22
SUSAN ST 16
SUTTON DR 23

T  
TARON CT 20
TATUM CT 20
THREE FLAGS LN 2
TIMBERLINE CT 11, 21
TIMBERLINE RD 12, 21,

22
TOWER CT 22

TRAE CT 30
TWIN PINES LN 21, 22

V  
VALLEY VIEW DR 32, 33
VIRGINIA LN 16, 17

W  
W ELM ST CT 22
W ELM ST 22
W ELMWOOD DR 23, 33
W NIKE LOOP 28, 38
W NIKE RD 18, 28,

38
WEDGEWOOD CT 22
WEDGEWOOD DR 22
WILLOW ST 1

FULLSTR Page FULLSTR Page FULLSTR Page FULLSTR Page

Street Index (MARVEL MOUNTAIN RIDGE RD - WILLOW ST)

44


